404
RoHS
300 m/s2 IP
www.kuebler.com © Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 02/2015
Order code
with encoder
D8.6A1
Type

0 V
Guide pulley for draw wire encoder Order no.
Order code for the set:  8.0000.7000.0045
- Guide pulley (anodised aluminium)
- 2 x countersunk screws
 for lateral fixing
- 2 x hexagonal screws
 for fixing on a flat surface
Order code
with analogue sensor
a   Measuring range
 0025 =   250 mm
 0050 =   500 mm
 0125 = 1250 mm
D8.3A1
Type
. X
c
0000.
b   Analogue sensor output / power supply
A11  = 4 ... 20 mA / 12 ... 30 V DC
 A22  = 0 ... 10 V / 12 ... 30 V DC
 A33  = potentiometer 1 k  / max. 30 V DC
c   Type of connection
 1  = axial cable, 2 m [6.56‘] PVC
 3  =  axial M12 connector, 4-pin
XXX
b
XXXX
a
.
Measuring length max. 1.25 m
Traverse speed max. 10 m/sDraw wire encoder A50
Draw wire mechanics
with encoder or analogue sensor
Connection technology for analogue sensor Order no.
Connector, self-assembly (straight) M12 female connector with coupling nut 8.0000.5116.0000
Cordset, pre-assembled M12 female connector with coupling nut, 2 m [6.56‘] PVC cable 05.00.6081.2211.002M
Optional on request
- Other measuring ranges
- Ring eye instead of cable clip
- Modified cable and/or connector orientation
- Modified cable outlet direction
- Sensor protection level IP67
- Increased linearity
Linear measuring technology
406
3 1
2
4
www.kuebler.com © Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 02/2015
Linear measuring technology
Dimensions
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Draw wire mechanics with encoder
Draw wire mechanics with analogue sensor
Terminal assignment (analogue output) Connector (analogue output)
Measuring length max. 1.25 m
Traverse speed max. 10 m/sDraw wire encoder A50
Draw wire mechanics
with encoder or analogue sensor
Pin 1 2 3 4
Cable colour BN WH BU BK
0 ... 10 V +V Signal 0 V 0 V Sig.
4 ... 20 mA +V n. c. Signal n. c.
1 k  +V Slider 0 V n. c.
Encoder type Measuring length B
Incremental 250 ... 1250 mm 43.0 [1.69]
Absolute 250 ... 1250 mm 53.7 [2.11]
Sensor type Measuring length A B C
Potentiometer
250 mm 26.5 [1.04] 65 [2.56] 21.3 [0.84]
500 mm 26.5 [1.04] 65 [2.56] 21.3 [0.84]
1250 mm 33.5 [1.32] 65 [2.56] 10.3 [0.41]
4 ... 20 mA
0 ... 10 V
250 mm 26.5 [1.04] 78.5 [3.09] 21.3 [0.84]
500 mm 26.5 [1.04] 78.5 [3.09] 21.3 [0.84]
1250 mm 33.5 [1.32] 78.5 [3.09] 10.3 [0.41]